Enclosed Disconnect Switches in Metal Enclosure33
 Sec. - Page
GA series 16A to 100A
UL, Type 4, metal enclosure with non-fused disconnect switch  ..............................................................................  33 - 2
UL, Type 4X, stainless steel enclosure with non-fused disconnect switch  ..............................................................  33 - 3
GL series 200A to 400A
UL, Type 4, metal enclosure with non-fused disconnect switch  ..............................................................................  33 - 4
UL, Type 4X, stainless steel enclosure with non-fused disconnect switch  ..............................................................   33 - 5

and provides 180° opening
– Door latches feature the added safety of quarter turn slot
requiring use of tool for opening
– Quarter turn latches formed from black zinc diecast
– Seamless poured-in place gasket.
Certifications
Certifications obtained: UL.
GAZM040BUL GAZM100BUL
Order
code
General purpose current
ratings
[A]
THREE-POLE. With red/yellow handle.
According to UL60947-4-1.
GAZM016UL 16
GAZM025UL 25
GAZM032UL 32
GAZM040UL 40
GAZM063SAUL 63
According to UL98.
GAZM030UL 30
GAZM063UL 63
GAZM080UL 80
GAZM100UL 100
THREE-POLE. With black handle.
According to UL60947-4-1.
GAZM016BUL 16
GAZM025BUL 25
GAZM032BUL 32
GAZM040BUL 40
GAZM063SABUL 63
According to UL98.
GAZM030BUL 30
GAZM063BUL 63
GAZM080BUL 80
GAZM100BUL 100
Components
Enclosure
dimensions
Disconnect

3 phase
[HP]
General
use at
600VAC
Short-
circuit
rating at
600VAC
Fuse class -
max rating
at 600V
120V 240V 200-
208V
240V 480V 600V [A] [kA] Type - [A]
GAZ016... 1 2 5 5 10 10 16 5 RK5 - 20A
GAZ025... 11/2 3 71/2 71/2 15 20 25 5 RK5 - 30A
GAZ032... 2 5 10 10 20 20 32 5 RK5 - 35A
GAZ040... 2 5 10 15 20 25 40 5 RK5 - 45A
GAZ063S... 2 71/2 10 15 30 30 60 5 RK5 - 45A
NOTE: Above ratings are valid for GAZ016 - GAZ063S...UL types, according to UL508 and CSA 22.2 n°14.
UL Listed for USA and Canada (cULus - File E93602), as Manual Motor Controllers while UL designation is “GENERAL PURPOSE
SWITCH” and “SUITABLE AS MOTOR DISCONNECT”.
Type 1 phase
[HP]
3 phase
[HP]
General
use at
600VAC
Short-
circuit
rating at
600VAC
Max fuse
rating
at 600V
❶
120V 240V 200-
208V❷
240V 480V 600V [A] [kA] [A]
GAZ063C... 3 71/2 20 20 40 40 60 10 100
GAZ080... 3 10 25 25 40 40 100 10 100
GAZ100... 5 10 30 30 50 50 100 10 100
GAZ125... 71/2 10 30 30 60 60 100 10 100
NOTE: Above ratings are valid for GAZ063C - GAZ125... types, according to UL98 and CSA C22.2 n°4.
For indication and reference purposes only while cCSAus is pending.
❶	Lower ratings in this same UL/CSA category are available on specific request for volume orders.

and provides 180° opening
– Door latches feature the added safety of quarter turn slot
requiring use of tool for opening
– Quarter turn latches formed from black zinc diecast
– Seamless poured-in place gasket.
Certifications
Certifications obtained: UL.
GAZS040BUL GAZS100BUL
Order
code
General purpose current
ratings
[A]
THREE-POLE. With red/yellow handle.
According to UL60947-4-1.
GAZS016UL 16
GAZS025UL 25
GAZS032UL 32
GAZS040UL 40
GAZS063SAUL 63
According to UL98.
GAZS030UL 30
GAZS063UL 63
GAZS080UL 80
GAZS100UL 100
THREE-POLE. With black handle.
According to UL60947-4-1.
GAZS016BUL 16
GAZS025BUL 25
GAZS032BUL 32
GAZS040BUL 40
GAZS063SABUL 63
According to UL98.
GAZS030BUL 30
GAZS063BUL 63
GAZS080BUL 80
GAZS100BUL 100
Components
Enclosure
dimensions
Disconnect

– Door latches feature the added safety of quarter turn slot
requiring use of tool for opening
– Quarter turn latches formed from black zinc diecast
– Seamless poured-in place gasket.
Certifications
Certifications obtained: UL.
GMZM060JBUL
GMZM060JBUL
Order
code
General purpose current
ratings
[A]
THREE-POLE. With red/yellow handle.
According to UL98.
GMZM030CUL 30
GMZM030JUL 30
GMZM060JUL  60
GMZM100JUL 100
GMZM200JUL 200
GMZM400JUL 400
THREE-POLE. With black handle.
According to UL98.
GMZM030CBUL 30
GMZM030JBUL 30
GMZM060JBUL 60
GMZM100JBUL 100
GMZM200JBUL 200
GMZM400JBUL 400
Note: 600A and 800A versions available upon request.
     Please contact Technical support.
Components
Enclosure

– Door latches feature the added safety of quarter turn slot
requiring use of tool for opening
– Quarter turn latches formed from black zinc diecast
– Seamless poured-in place gasket.
Certifications
Certifications obtained: UL.
GMZS060JBUL
GMZS060JBUL
Order
code
General purpose current
ratings
[A]
THREE-POLE. With red/yellow handle.
According to UL98.
GMZS030CUL 30
GMZS030JUL 30
GMZS060JUL 60
GMZS100JUL 100
GMZS200JUL 200
GMZS400JUL 400
THREE-POLE. With black handle.
According to UL98.
GMZS030CBUL 30
GMZS030JBUL 30
GMZS060JBUL 60
GMZS100JBUL 100
GMZS200JBUL 200
GMZS400JBUL 400
Note: 600A and 800A versions available upon request.
     Please contact Technical support.
TECHNICAL DATA ACCORDING TO UL/CSA RATINGS FOR DISCONNECT SWITCHES
TYPE 3-pole GMF...030... GMFJ060... GMFJ100C03 GMFJ200C03 GMFJ400C03 GMFJ600C03 GMFL800C03